AN TEREMRRARAR

:
Suzhou Haiwei Bioscience Co.,Ltd

HI Flow-20L Series JEEZHIJ

RHEIPFIC
-BiPreEg: IP55
A A kis. Gbar! A
B dbar pmax /)F-40°C= 6 barg
pmax KF40° C =4 barg
-CIP / SIP B{E AN I f5 DA ZI AL IR VA 2
~ ¥ 55 21T
—F R ORI R 0.2mm
74 SUIVAN

LN E TINSAT IR, WRAESYE, WRERXHRIEAN TSGR K, S4FRbRE SRR S .

LA bR EMRHE DINA844-w9

HEL s 73 T 1 7
WU R R EAEAS LIRS HEAT o R AT IF A0 7 1l 2 W 3 H Yt

i B E R I
R AR 4 2 S PR
EATAEE M0 FE AR, DU et 3 B

iR IZIBAT
IKCES L EH T BT IR
S TSI ST T A 2 SR I SR . AR RS S, I R LRI

-FERE IR R TR T, 2 SBS RS IR

-1 ) AN BE B R AE AT WU K SR R 7
U R20LIR BAE G A AT, BRI T CABR bR PR v, LI B AR AR oK
S — A BT SR AAHEAT T B A 35 0 W] U V5 77 B BE FONaOH o ¥ vt 77 T LAJR A A

Wy LAE A AE R AR A

1/6



HAHH ™

AN TEREMRRARAR

Suzhou Haiwei Bioscience Co.,Ltd

R4
0L ML HIRRRE I B D A B O

PRERR A%

2. Unscrew the 4
M& x 60 screwsl!

1.

1. Unscrew the
sealing screw!

. Turn the pump housing until you
see the clamping ring screw inside

1. Loosen the screw of the
clamping ring inside

/

J |

b ]
D

|

Pump chamber

] Ring drive unit

Riimig d e unit

3.

1. hex key { Smm )

2. Pull off the purnp chamb er

4.

Dismount of the pump chamber

MEx 35

Diaphragm cover

Diaphragm with supports

FPump housing

Pump housing

3.

O-ring @85 x 3
O-ring @45 x 3

Valve plate
diaphragm

diaphragm suppor

B,

Valve plate

Unscrew _ﬁ

M4 x 6

A

% Push out inlet valves

Qutlet valvel

2/6



AN TEREMRRARAR

Suzhou Haiwei Bioscience Co.,Ltd

Valve plate

8.

Press the
outlet valve
into the grooves

Cut off the ends of the inlet valve

9.

Pump housing

2. Insert O-ring
785 x 3

3. Insert O-ring

4 Insert the valve plate

5. Insert the diaphragm

1. Fix the support
on the diaphragm

1 O Assembly of the pump chamber!

M6 x 35

Clamping ring

Diaphragm cover
Diaphragm with support
Pump housing

Loosen the screw
ofthe clamping ring

Fush the pump chamber
on the ring drve unit

Turn the pump chamber until you see
. the screw of the clamping ring and fix it
with Smm hex key with a torque value

of 8 Nm.

Y

Fix the pump housing \I Ring drive unit

[=)

flzlf

3/6




“ﬂmﬂm AMTEREMRHRBRAE
Suzhou Haiwei Bioscience Co.,Ltd
FITIRBIA R TT

1 2. Unscrew the 4 2 1. Loosen the screw of the
. ME x 60 screwsl - cdlamping ring inside
L
i
i
1. Unscrew the
o~ sealing screw! £y
Turn the pump housing until you Pump chamber || Ring drive unit
see the clamping ring screw inside
Ring drive unit

4 Drive housing

3.

1. hes Key [ 5mm )

ll‘—'E Pull off the pump chamoer

5 " 2.Pull offthe
Shaft - Bearing - Cap - Unit

Bearing housing

1. Unscrew the M5 x 35 with washer @5,3

4/6



HAHH ™

AN TEREMRRARAR

Suzhou Haiwei Bioscience Co.,Ltd

ZRPAI BT

6 The new
= Shaft - Bearing - Cap - Unit
Fix the temporary bolt M3 x 50

7.

Coupling half

Unscrew the temporary bolt

Bearing
housing

feather key 5 x 5 x 20
Invelut spider | yello )

Loosen the screw
of the clamping ring

Push the pump chamber
on the ring drive unit

Fix the pump housing | Ring drive unit

Tum the pump chamber until you see
the screw of the clamping ring and fix it
with Smm hex key with a torque value
of 6 Nm (4.4 ft-Ib).

0

=

()

1 O Screw down
" the pump head

Drive unit

Adjust coupling half with
the involut spider { yello )

M8 x 40 with washer @8 4

5/6



ML TSR IR EARAS

Suzhou Haiwei Bioscience Co.,Ltd

S

ye—a

BT, JRE, 459

No. | iBfTHk USR e k)i
R | BF | BE | B | Fe | FBit| 3k | B | WRESHRIERTIHER ST AR, USRS
AN |t (B | &N | TR R T | A | AASHIEE. mREREEERERT K.
B | % | 2% H | g %
3 | W | ER 3
/>
51 |52 |53 |54 |55 |56 |57 |58 |59
1 X X THRIKMIR L RERA TR, TR
2 X W FARR SN 7 A EIRR GRS 8, RIS,
e 5k
3 X | X X A RN A L S L £ 2 2 P
4 X | X X X AR B REARTE b MoK Sk
5 X | X X o i T AR 1
6 X X BRI M . R, SRR L.
7 X X X WG AR
8 X X 2 BRI, HEBR RS
9 X 78 56 4 B S S I T e 5 B0 LR 57 o
10 X WRONES B B 0 B BRI /N
11 X KBBR8 . 2 ATH 2-3mm=s .
12 X AT A AT AT, WO R R
13 X | X X BB REERYBNTIE . 7, BRI, BRI,
14 | X X X SEEI A HIF A EIBAT o W ALY T IA A H—— A
15 | X X BARBSAROIN . TEIRERE, B fhR-2E 8.
16 X R I TS PR T 020 S BB 5 7 B T 440 ) g
o
17 X WARR, HEHR
18 X | X X X W] 125 5 ] ) O T BB 52 «
19 X AT Al
20 X X [ R IR RA T, 1T

6/6



